1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-166673-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Switching Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant

Huangdai Town Xiangcheng District Suzhou, Jiangsu, 215152
China
MEAN WELL (Guangzhou) Electronics Co Ltd
No 11 Jingu South Road
Huadu District Guangzhou, Guangdong, 510890
China
MEAN WELL INDIA ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
9c Peenya Industrial Area Chokkasandra 2nd Phase Peenya
Bengaluru (Bangalore) Urban, Karnataka 560058
India
YONGDEN TECHNOLOGY CORP
345 Macarthur Hwy
Tabang Guiguinto, Bulacan, 3015
Philippines
Additional Ratings:
LRS-1200-12 Output: 12Vdc, 92A
LRS-1200-24 Output: 24Vdc, 50A
LRS-1200-36 Output: 36Vdc, 33.3A
LRS-1200-48 Output: 48Vdc, 25A
Additionally evaluated to:
EN IEC 62368-1:2020, EN IEC 62368-1:2020/A11:2020
Additional information (if necessary)
  UL Solutions (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA

NO 28 WUQUAN 3RD RD WUGU DISTRICT NEW TAIPEI CITY 24891
TAIWAN
Name and address of the factory
Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2
MEAN WELL ENTERPRISES CO., LTD.
No 28 Wuquan 3rd Rd Wugu District New Taipei City 24891
TAIWAN
 Additional Information on page 2
Ratings and principal characteristics
Input: 200-240Vac, 7A, 50/60Hz or 277Vac, 5A, 50/60Hz(for North America
only)
 Additional Information on page 2
Trademark / Brand (if any)
MW
Customer’s Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used  CTF Stage 2
Model / Type Ref. LRS-1200-xzzzz(x=12, 24, 36, 48; z=may be blank, -, 0~9, A~Z or a~z, for
market purpose)
Additional information (if necessary may also be
reported on page 2)
Additionally evaluated to: EN IEC 62368-1:2020,